CONFIDENTIAL

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS

SIDE ONE

API NO. 15- 147-205760000

ORIGINAL

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM County Phillips ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE _____1650___ Feet from XM (circle one) Line of Section Operator: License # _____31514_ 2310 Feet from (9/X (circle one) Line of Section Name: __Thoroughbred Associates, LLC Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: Address _10 Colonial Court____ (ND, SE, NW or SW (circle one) Lease Name __Kats_____ Well # __2____ City/State/Zip Wichita, KS 67207 Field Name Purchaser: Farmland Industries, Inc. Producing Formation _LKC__ Operator Contact Person: Robert C. Patton Elevation: Ground _____2220'_____ KB ___2225'_____ Phone (_316_)_685-1512_____ RELEASED Total Depth _____3572'_____ PBTD Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Company Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ___230_____ Feet JAN 29 1999 License: __30606__ Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ____X__ Yes _____ No Wellsite Geologist:_Robert Petersen______FROM CONFIDE 14 yes, show depth set ______1673'_____ Feet Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1673 feet depth to ___surface_____ w/ ____350____ sx cmt. If Workover: Chloride content _____ppm Fluid volume ____bbls Operator: CONSERVATION DIVISION Dewatering method used Well Name: Comp. Date ______Old Total Weith A. KS Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Deepening ____ Re-perf. ___ Conv. to Inj/SWD Operator Name Plug Back Docket No. Commingled Docket No. _ Lease Name ___ Dual Completion License No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. __ Quarter S Rng.____E/W 6-20-97 6-25-97 Date Reached TD Completion Date Spud Date County INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY Signature F V Letter of Confidential C V Wireline Log Received Letter of Confidentiality Attached President __ Date __09-03-97__ Geologist Report Received Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of September . 19 97___. Distribution KCC SWD/Rep NGPA Notary Public KGS Plug Other (Specify)



Date Commission Expires _____

15-147-20576-00-00

CONFIDENTIAL

ORIGINAL

Attachment to ACO-1

RELEASED

JAN 2 9 1999

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

Operator:

Thoroughbred Associates, LLC

Lease Name:

Kats #2

Location:

NW SW NE, Sec. 14-T2S-19W

Phillips County, Kansas

API#

15-147-205760000

DST #1 3380-3450 (Lansing B, D, F & G zones) Rec. 5' clo, 210' so & wcm, (5%oil, 10%w) 180' ocwm, (3%oil, 40% m, 57%w) 180' water - 43,000 chl., SIP 800-7947#, HP 1690-1660, FP 65-126/172-245.

DST #2 3500-3572, (I & J zones) 30-45-45-60, Rec. 20' hocm, FP 10-12/16-16#, SIP 1160-990# still building, HP 1660-1620#.

SEP

Log Tops Heebner 3322' -1097 3349' -1124 Toronto 3368' -1143 Lansing Stark 3540' -1315 TD 3570' -1345

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CONFIDENTIAL CONSERVATION DIVISION

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 8840 Federal Tax I.D.#

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

ORIGINIAL

SERVICE POINT:	D
	7

ROSSELL, KANSAS 07005	ONIONAL
DATE 2097 SEC. 14 TWP. S RANGE IQW	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
	COUNTY, STATE
LEASE Kat's WELL# 2 LOCATION Speed	4#9 Highway 13N Phillips the
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	MYW 3/4 MONICIDENTIAL
CONTRACTOR Murlin Dala Rig 3	OWNER
TYPE OF JOB Surface	.///
HOLE SIZE 12ky T.D.	CEMENT /93
CASING SIZE 85 DEPTH 230	AMOUNT ORDERED 10 3% CC 2% gef
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	A ST.
TOOL DEPTH	
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	ASEBMMON 87 @ 610 53070 POZMIX 58 @ 315 18270
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT RELL	ASCOMMON 07 @ 670 3 3070 POZMIX 58 @ 315 182.70 290EL 3 @ 950 28.50 CHLORIPIAL 5 @ 28.00 140.00
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 10 - 15	290EL" 3 @ 950 28.50
PERFS.	CHLORIPHAL 5 @ 2800 140.00
DISPLACEMENT JOIL 1425 BBL	290EL 3 @ 950 28.50 CHLORIPIAL 5 @ 28.00 140.00 @ @ @
EQUIPMENT EROM '	00·@
177 Dawe	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER 6len	- <u> </u>
TOWN THE CHI	·
BULK TRUCK Kda.	- HANDLING @ 105 15225
# DRIVER	MILEAGE 77 04 446.60
BULK TRUCK Mall	HANDLING @ 105 15225 MILEAGE 77.
# ds2 DRIVER SE	TION COMMISS. SEP 4 TOTAL 1480,75
- CO 2	- STON
# OS DRIVER REMARKS: **CONSERVA	1997 CONFIDENTIAL ONLY DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 445.00
WICHITON DO	
1 A, KS	ON DEPTH OF JOB
Da h // C	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 445.00
Ment CI	EXTRA FOOTAGE @
	MILEAGE 77 @ 2.85 219.45
	PLUG Stuppen @ 45.00
	@
	@
,	TOTAL <u>709.45</u>
CHARGE TOT Thomash how O Ascociated	
STREET 10 Colonial Court	-
CITY Wichita STATE Kan ZIP 6720.	2
CIT I SIMB SIMB	@
	@
	@
	@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	@
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	
	T1 77
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAX
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TOTAL CHARGE
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	
	DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE Keith Van trelt	
V-cond of the day	PRINTED NAME

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 8842

Federal Tax I.D.# REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 ORIGINAL RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINJSH KaTS WELL# LOCATION Speed 13 = N & W & W Kan OLD OR NEW Circle one) **CONTRACTOR OWNER** Bottom Stage TYPE OF JOB 3572 **CEMENT** HOLE SIZE AMOUNT ORDERED 175 ASC 10% Sol 3571 **CASING SIZE DEPTH TUBING SIZE** RELEASED 500gg / WER **DEPTH DRILL PIPE** DEPTH JAN 2 9 1999 TOOL **DEPTH** PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON SHOE JOINT CONFIDER MAL MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. @ CHLORIDE PERFS. @ 7.00 DISPLACEMENT Salt 17 @

EQUIPMENT	WFRZ 500 gal @ 100 500.00
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER MCALOO # 22/ HELPER WILL BULK TRUCK # 282 DRIVER Matt KANSAS PECES	@
BULK TRUCK # 2 8 2 DRIVER Matt KANSAS CORPORATION BULK TRUCK # DRIVER REMARKS: CONO.	NO. 050/ 4 moment 7.7/1.50
REMARKS: CONSERVATION DIVI	DEPTH OF JOB
Float Held	EXTRA FOOTAGE@
	MILEAGE 75 2/3,75 PLUG @
CHARGE TO: Thorough bred Associ	17/17/5
STREET 10 Colonial Court	FLOAT EQUIPMENT 5 2
CITY Wichita STATE Kan ZIP 67202	Guide shae 168.00 Insert @ 263.00 6 Cent @ 56.00 336.00 1 Pasket @ 142.00 1 DV tool @ 3949.00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	@ TOTAL <u>4858.00</u>
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX TOTAL CHARGE
SIGNATURE And Chatter	DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
	PRINTED NAME

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

Federal Tax I.D.# SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 ORIGINAL RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 CALLED OUT SEC. TWP. RANGE ON LOCATION DATE 6-26 LOCATION Speed 13 = N = W Thillips WELL# OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR **OWNER** TYPE OF JOB **HOLE SIZE CEMENT CASING SIZE DEPTH TUBING SIZE** DRILL PIPE TOOL DEPTH 210@ 610 1281,00 PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON. RELEASEDIX 140@ 315 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. PERFS. DISPLACEMENT FloSeal FROM CONFIDENTIAL **EQUIPMENT** PUMP TRUCK M44400 CEMENTER_ 221 HELPER BULK TRUCK Darin 254 DRIVER **BULK TRUCK** CONFIDENTIAL TOTAL 3961.70 **DRIVER REMARKS: SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTŘA FOOTAGE @ MILEAGE PLUG @ @ @ TOTAL 550,00 CHARGE TO: Thoroughbres Hesociats STREET 10 Colonial Court FLOAT EQUIPMENT CITY Wichita STATE Kan ZIP 67202 @ @ @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment TOTAL _ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TOTAL CHARGE -CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME

— IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

3347.45)

DISCOUNT -

SIGNATURE DAGS